

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 239 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 239 of 2021

=====

RT REV VINODKUMAR MATHUSHELA MALAVIYA & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR MEHUL H RATHOD(701) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4.2,4.5,7,8,9
UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 4.1,4.3,4.4,5,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 11/07/2025
ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **12th September, 2025**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai